## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/2000

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhone Poulenc Rorer B.V.		12/15/2000	Besloten Vennootschap:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V.	
Street Address:	Bijenvlucht 30	
City:	3871 JJ Hoevelaken	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0993663	TING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNN 1309263

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0291 0993663

CH \$40 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	09/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of merger into Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V. (F1303871)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0292



# LANDWELL

# DECLARATION

The undersigned,

Mr Aart Daniël Gerard Heering, civil-law notary, officiating in Amsterdam; declares:

- that the following documents have been submitted to him:
  - a copy of the deed of merger between Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V. and Rhône-Poulenc Rorer B.V. executed on September 4, 2000 before Mr Michel Dick van Waateringe, civil law notary officiating in Amsterdam (The Netherlands).
  - A copy of the deed of amendment of the articles of association of AVENTIS PHARMA B.V., formerly named Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V. executed on September 5, 2000 before Mr Michel Dick van Waateringe, civil law notary, officiating in Amsterdam (The Netherlands)
- that from the deed of merger it appears that the company Rhône-Poulenc Rorer B.V. has been absorbed by and merged in Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V.;
- that this absorption has taken place in conformity with the regulations to Dutch law on legal mergers;
- that within the framework of those regulations, the assets and liabilities of Rhône-Poulenc Rorer B.V. have been transferred under universal succession of title to Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V. as a direct consequence of the merger;
- that this transmission under universal succession of title was effective as from September 5, 2000;
- that also as a consequence of the merger, Rhône-Poulenc Rorer B.V. has ceased to exist as from September 5, 2000 and that Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V., established at Bijenvlucht 30, 3871 JJ Hoevelaken (The Netherlands) continues the business of Rhône-Poulenc Rorer B.V.
- that from the deed of amendment of the articles of association aforementioned it appears that the name of the company Hoechst Marion Roussel B.V. has been changed in Aventis Pharma B.V. with effect on September 5, 2000.

Amsterdam, December 15, 2000



**RECORDED: 09/13/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0293